TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor and Assignee previously recorded on Reel 004205 Frame 0471. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of entire interest and goodwill |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------|----------------------|
| SMA Solar Technology AG | FORMERLY SMA Technologies AG | 02/25/2010 | CORPORATION: GERMANY |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | aerodyn Energiesysteme GmbH |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address: | Provianthausstr. 9 |
| City: | Rendsburg |
| State/Country: | GERMANY |
| Postal Code: | D-24768 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: GERMANY |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3024442 | AEROSMART |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)583-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-583-8300

Email: mail@dwpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jorie L. Wilson

Address Line 1: 13885 Hedgewood Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 317

Address Line 4: Woodbridge, VIRGINIA 22193

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BOE013TM

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004221 FRAME: 0051

3024442

CH \$40.00

900164133

Name: Jorie L. Wilson Address Line 1: 13885 Hedgewood Drive Address Line 2: Suite317 Address Line 4: Woodbridge, VIRGINIA 22193 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jorie L. Wilson /Jorie L Wilson/ Signature: 06/09/2010 Date: **Total Attachments: 8** source=Assignment Docs.06.09.10#page1.tif source=Assignment Docs.06.09.10#page2.tif source=Assignment Docs.06.09.10#page3.tif source=Assignment Docs.06.09.10#page4.tif source=Assignment Docs.06.09.10#page5.tif source=Assignment Docs.06.09.10#page6.tif source=Assignment Docs.06.09.10#page7.tif source=Assignment Docs.06.09.10#page8.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004221 FRAME: 0052

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------|--|
| SMA Solar Technology AG | FORMERLY SMA Technologies AG | 1102/25/2010 | CORPORATION: GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | aerodyn Energiesysteme GmH | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | Provianthausstr. 9 | |
| City: | Rendsburg | |
| State/Country: | GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC | |
| Postal Code: | D-24768 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | | | |
|---------------|---------|-----------|--|--|
| ll | 3024442 | AEROSMART | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)583-8301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-583-8300

Email: mail@dwpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jorie L. Wilson

Address Line 1: 13885 Hedgewood Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 317

Address Line 4: Woodbridge, VIRGINIA 22193

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

BOE013TM

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Jorie L. Wilson

Address Line 1:

13885 Hedgewood Drive

Address Line 2:

Suite 317

Address Line 4:

Woodbridge, VIRGINIA 22193

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jorie L. Wilson

Signature:

/Jorie L Wilson/

Date:

05/13/2010

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment Docs.jw.5.13.10#page1.tif

source=Assignment Docs.jw.5.13.10#page2.tif

source=Assignment Docs.jw.5.13.10#page3.tif

source=Assignment Docs.jw.5.13.10#page4.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM172304

Receipt Date:

05/13/2010

Fee Amount:

\$40

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SMA Solar Technology AG, a German corporation located and doing business at Sonnenallee 1, 34266 Niestetal, Germany has adopted trademark "AEROSMART" and has registered this trademark in the United States and Trademark Office as U.S. Registration No. 3,024,442, registered Dec. 6, 2005;

WHEREAS, aerodyn Energiesysteme GmbH, a German limited liability company located and doing business at Provianthausstraße 9, 24768 Rendsburg, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said **SMA Solar Technology AG** does hereby assign unto said **aerodyn Energiesysteme GmbH**, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark "AEROSMART" and the said registration, together with the goodwill associated with said trademark.

SMA Solar Technology AG hereby authorizes and requests that duly authorized officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office take such action as may be required to give effect to the sale, assignment and transfer made herein, including the issuance of said trademark to aerodyn Energiesysteme GmbH, its successors and Assigns; and SMA Solar Technology AG further agrees to do all things necessary to effectuate such sale, assignment and transfer in respect to said trademark.

| Solar Technology | |
|------------------|--|
| | |
| | |
| | |

Ву: _____

ву: <u>Л. /-</u>

Title / FO

Title:

Date: 15.01.2010

aerodyn Energiesysteme GmbH

Title: Presid

Date: 25-07-2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004221 FRAME: 0055 The United States of America

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION PRINCIPAL REGISTER

The Mark shown in this certificate has been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to the named registrant.

The records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office show that an application for registration of the Mark shown in this Certificate was filed in the Office; that the application was examined and determined to be in compliance with the requirements of the law and with the regulations prescribed by the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and that the Applicant is entitled to registration of the Mark under the Trademark Act of 1946, as Amended.

A copy of the Mark and pertinent data from the application are part of this certificate.

To avoid CANCELLATION of the registration, the owner of the registration must submit a declaration of continued use or excusable non-use between the fifth and sixth years after the registration date. (See next page for more information.) Assuming such a declaration is properly filed, the registration will remain in force for ten (10) years, unless terminated by an order of the Commissioner for Trademarks or a federal court. (See next page for information on maintenance requirements for successive ten-year periods.)



Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004221 FRAME: 0056

Int. Cl.: 7

Prior U.S. Cls.: 13, 19, 21, 23, 31, 34, and 35

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 3,024,442 Registered Dec. 6, 2005

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

AEROSMART

SMA TECHNOLOGIES AG (FED REP GERMANY CORPORATION) HANNOVERSCHE STR. 1-5 NIESTETAL, D-34266, FED REP GERMANY

FOR: WIND OPERATED MACHINES, NAMELY, WIND POWERED ELECTRICITY GENERATORS, IN CLASS 7 (U.S. CLS. 13, 19, 21, 23, 31, 34 AND 35).

FIRST USE 1-12-2002; IN COMMERCE 1-1-2005.

SN 78-299,036, FILED 9-11-2003.

SHARON MEIER, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK

REQUIREMENTS TO MAINTAIN YOUR FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Requirements in the First Ten Years* What and When to File:

- First Filing: A Declaration of Continued Use (or Excusable Non-use), filed between the 5th and 6th years after the registration date. (See 15 U.S.C. §1058; 37 C.F.R. §2.161.)
- Second Filing: A Declaration of Continued Use (or Excusable Non-use) and an Application for Renewal, filed between the 9th and 10th years after the registration date. (See 15 U.S.C. §1058 and §1059; 37 C.F.R. §2.161 and 2.183.)

Requirements in Successive Ten-Year Periods* What and When to File:

 A Declaration of Continued Use (or Excusable Non-use) and an Application for Renewal, filed between each 9th and 10th-year period after the date when the first ten-year period ends. (See 15 U.S.C. §1058 and §1059; 37 C.F.R. §2.161 and 2.183.)

Grace Period Filings*

RECORDED: 06/09/2010

There is a six-month grace period for filing the documents listed above, with payment of an additional fee.

The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) will NOT send you any future notice or reminder of these filing requirements. Therefore, you should contact the USPTO approximately one year prior to the deadlines set forth above to determine the requirements and fees for submission of the required filings.

NOTE: Electronic forms for the above documents, as well as information regarding current filing requirements and fees, are available online at the USPTO web site:

www.uspto.gov

YOUR REGISTRATION WILL BE CANCELLED IF YOU DO NOT FILE THE DOCUMENTS IDENTIFIED ABOVE DURING THE SPECIFIED TIME PERIODS.

*Exception for the Extensions of Protection under the Madrid Protocol: The holder of an international registration with an extension of protection to the United States must file, under slightly different time periods, a Declaration of Continued Use (or Excusable Non-use) at the USPTO. See 15 U.S.C. §1141k; 37 C.F.R. §7.36. The renewal of an international registration, however, must be filed at the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, under Article 7 of the Madrid Protocol. See 15 U.S.C. §1141j; 37 C.F.R. §7.41.

TRADEMARK